

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 8522/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2025 in CRM-M No. 8053/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139115/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 139118/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sahil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list the matter after two weeks.

Interim relief granted earlier by this Court will continue to operate until further orders.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)