

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8522/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2025 in CRM-M No. 8053/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 139115/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 139118/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sahil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State to file further status report, particularly, with reference to CFSL Report within four weeks from today.
2. List after four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)